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AID, AIR HEATER STARTING 
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Item Qty Part Number  
 

Description  

1 1 M348-562-01  Retainer, Cover  

2 1 M348-562-02  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

3 1 M348-562-03  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

 1 M348-562-413  Aid, Starting  

4 1 M348-562-414  Washer, Plain  

5 3 (M348-562-05)  Rivet  

6 1 M348-562-415  Housing, Starting Aid  

7 1 M348-562-07  Element, Heating  

8 1 M348-562-12  Element, Heating  

9 2 M348-562-08  Retainer, Element  

10 2 M348-562-14  Spring, Leaf  

11 1 M348-562-15  Washer, Insulating  

12 1 M348-562-10  Washer, Insulating  

13 2 M348-562-17  Washer, Plain  

14 1 M348-562-416  Washer, Insulating  

15 2 M348-562-18  Washer Plain  

16 1 M348-562-417  Retainer, Cap Screw  

17 1 M348-562-418  Washer, Insulating  

18 1 M348-562-13  Adapter, Electric Connector  

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

AID, AIR HEATER STARTING 
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 BALANCER, ENGINE 
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Item Qty Part Number  
 

Description  

 1 M348-562-19  Balancer, Engine  

1 1 M348-562-20  Ring, Retaining  

 1 (M348-562-21)  Housing, Balancer  

 1 (M348-562-22)  Housing, Balancer  

2 12 M503-526-01  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

3 1 (M348-562-23)  Housing, Balancer  

4 1 (M348-562-24)  Housing, Balancer  

5 6 M353-510-68  Dowel, Ring  

6 1 (M348-562-25)  Plate, Thrust Bearing  

7 2 (M348-562-26)  Dowel, Ring  

8 1 (M348-562-27)  Dowel, Ring  

 1 (M348-562-28)  Shaft, Idler  

9 1 M348-562-29  Shaft, Idler  

10 1 M348-562-30  Plug, Expansion  

11 1 (M348-562-31)  Shaft, Idler  

12 5 (M348-562-32)  Screw, Socket Head Cap  

13 3 M250-532-04  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

 1 (M353-510-156)  Gear, Idler  

14 1 M348-562-33  Gear, Idler  

15 1 M348-562-34  Bushing  

 1 (M353-510-155)  Gear, Idler  

16 1 (M348-562-35)  Bushing  

17 1 M348-562-36  Gear, Idler  

 2 (M353-510-160)  Shaft, Balancer  

18 1 (M348-562-37)  Shaft, Balancer  

19 1 (M348-562-38)  Gear, Balancer Shaft  

20 16 M348-562-39  Bushing  

21          1           (M353-510-153)  Plate, Thrust Bearing  

22          1           M348-562-40  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

23          7           M509-584-01  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

 

BALANCER, ENGINE 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

 1 M348-562-458  Housing, Gear  

1 1 M348-562-512  Housing, Gear  

2 2 M348-562-46  Insert, Threaded  

3 2 M348-562-45  Dowel, Ring  

4 4 M508-551-09  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

5 2 M509-530-01  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

6            1            M348-562-42  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

7            3            M348-562-41  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

    

 

REAR GEAR HOUSING 
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CYLINDER BLOCK 
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Item Qty Part Number  
 

Description  

 1 M348-562-47  Plug, Threaded  

1 1 M348-562-48  Plug, Threaded  

2 1 M348-562-49  Seal, O-Ring  

 1 M321-501-03  Plug, Threaded  

3 1 (M321-501-05)  Plug, Threaded  

4 1 M321-501-04  Seal, O-Ring  

 1 M321-501-06  Plug, Threaded  

5 1 (M321-501-07)  Plug, Threaded  

6 1 M321-501-08  Seal, O-Ring  

7 2 M348-562-50  Dowel, Ring  

 1 M348-562-51  Block, Cylinder  

8 2 M321-501-22  Plug, Expansion  

9 2 M321-501-23  Plug, Expansion  

10 1 M348-562-52  Plug, Expansion  

11 10 M348-562-53  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

12 4 M348-562-54  Plug, Expansion  

 1 M348-562-55  Cap, Main Bearing  

13 2 M348-562-56  Dowel, Ring  

14 1 (M348-562-57)  Cap, Main Bearing  

 4 M348-562-58  Cap, Main Bearing  

15 1 M348-562-60  Cap, Main Bearing  

16 2 M348-562-61  Bushing  

17 1 (M348-562-62)  Block, Cylinder  

18 9 M250-505-13  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

19 1 M348-562-63  Plate, Cylinder Block Stiffener  

      

  SERVICE PARTS    

20           A/R       M348-562-64  Sleeve, Salvage  

    

    

 

CYLINDER BLOCK  
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

 1 M348-562-65  Crankshaft, Engine  

 1 M348-562-66  Crankshaft, Engine  

1 1 M348-562-67  Gear, Crankshaft  

2 1 M348-562-68  Collar, Crankshaft  

3 1 M348-562-69  Gear, Crankshaft  

4 1 M348-562-70  Crankshaft, Engine  

5 1 M321-501-36  Dowel, Pin  

 1 M348-562-71  Set, Main Bearing  

6            4           M348-562-72   Bearing, Main  

7            5           M348-562-73  Bearing, Main  

8            4           M348-562-74  Bearing, Crankshaft Thrust  

  SERVICE PARTS  

9            A/R       M348-562-75  Front Seal, Wear Sleeve Kit  

10         A/R        M348-562-76  Rear Seal, Wear Sleeve Kit  

 

CRANKSHAFT AND BEARINGS 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 8 M348-562-77  Valve Tappets  

      

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

VALVE TAPPETS 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M321-501-123  Seal, O-Ring  

2 1 M348-562-78  Clamp, Spring Hose  

3 1 M348-562-79  Hose, Plain  

4 1 M348-562-80  Breather, Crankcase  

5 1 M348-562-81  Screw, Round Head Cap  

 1 M348-562-82  Tube, Breather  

6 2 M348-562-83  Seal, O-Ring  

7 1 (M348-562-84)  Tube, Breather  

8            1            M348-562-85   Seal, O-Ring  

9            1            M348-562-86   Plate, Clamping  

10          1            M348-562-87  Screw, Round Head Cap  

 

CRANKCASE BREATHER 
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                                 NOTE: COO heater starting aid when no heater is required. 
  

      

      

Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M321-501-187  Plug, Expansion  

      

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

AID, COO HEATER STARTING 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M348-562-437  Flange, Crankshaft  

2 6 M348-562-438  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

3 1 M348-562-88  Pulley, Crankshaft  

4 1 M348-562-439  Plate, Clamping  

      

      

    

    

    

 

DAMPER, VIBRATION 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M321-501-126  Plug, Pipe  

 1 M348-562-91  Plug, Threaded  

2 1 (M348-562-92)  Plug, Threaded  

3 1 M348-562-93  Seal, O-Ring  

 1 M348-562-94  Adapter, Hydraulic Pump  

4 1 (M348-562-95)  Adapter, Hydraulic Pump  

5 1 M348-562-96  Gear, Accessory Drive  

6 1 M348-562-97  Bearing, Roller  

7            1            M348-562-98  Shaft, Accessory Drive  

8            2            M348-562-99  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

9            1            M348-562-100   Gasket, Accessory Drive Cover  

    

 

REAR GEAR TRAIN MOUNTING 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

 1 M509-582-01  Thermostat  

1 1 M509-582-02  Thermostat  

2 1 M348-562-101  Seal, Thermostat  

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

THERMOSTAT 
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Item Qty Part Number  
 

Description  
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 4 M508-551-09  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

2 1 M250-533-05  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

3 1 M348-562-102  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

4 1 M348-562-103  Spacer, Mounting  

5 1 M348-562-104  Pulley, Alternator  

6 1 M348-562-105  Support, Alternator  

7 1 M348-562-106  Brace, Alternator  

8 1 M348-562-107  Retainer, Pulley  

    

    

    

 

MOUNTING ALTERNATOR 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 2 M600-172-01  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

2 2 M600-173-01  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

3 1 M510-500-01  Support, Front Engine  

      

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

FRONT ENGINE SUPPORT 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M600-169-01  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

2 3 M600-170-01  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

 1 M509-598-01  Support, Fan  

3 1 (M348-562-108)  Support, Fan  

4 2 M348-562-109  Ring, Retaining  

5 1 M348-562-110  Screw, Hexagon Head Cap  

6 1 M348-562-111  Retainer, Fan Hub  

7 1 M509-583-01  Bearing, Ball  

8            1            M348-562-112  Hub, Fan  

9            1            M509-599-01  Pulley, Fan  

    

 

FAN DRIVE 
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Item Qty Part Number  
 

Description  
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 2 M348-562-114  Hose, Flexible  

2 2 M507-537-01  Connector, Quick Disconnect  

3 2 M507-538-01  Washer, Sealing  

4 2 M348-562-115  Hose, Flexible  

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

FUEL FILTER PLUMBING 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 (M348-562-116)  Bracket, Filter  

2 2 M348-562-117  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

3 1 M250-505-13  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap   

 1 M348-562-118  Filter, Fuel  

4 1 M505-578-01  Filter, Fuel  

 2 M321-501-06  Plug, Threaded  

5 1 M321-501-08  Seal, O-Ring  

6 1 (M321-501-07)  Plug, Threaded  

7            1           M507-536-01  Head, Fuel Filter  

8            1           M348-562-121  Adapter, Filter Head  

    

 

FUEL FILTER LOCATION 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 2 M348-562-122  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

2 2 M509-584-01  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap   

3 6 M348-562-124  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

4 2 M348-562-123  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

 1 M348-562-424  Housing, Flywheel  

5 1 M348-562-423  Housing, Flywheel  

6 1 M250-532-04  Seal, O-Ring  

7 1 M321-501-98  Plug, Threaded  

8            2           M509-511-01   Seal, O-Ring  

9            1           M321-501-101  Plate, Cover  

10          1           M509-510-01  Plug, O-Ring  

11          1           M348-562-425  Seal, Oil  

12          9           M321-501-113  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

    

 

FLYWHEEL HOUSING 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M509-530-01  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

      

    For use with engine balancer.  

      

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

FLYWHEEL HOUSING MOUNTING 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 3 M348-562-128  Stud  

2 1 M348-562-129  Gear, Fuel Pump  

3 3 M509-545-01  Nut, Hexagon Flange  

4 2 M250-514-01  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

5 1 M505-511-01  Gasket, Cover Plate  

6 1 M348-562-130  Plate, Cover  

 1 M348-562-465  Pump, Fuel  

7 1 M348-562-466  Pump, Fuel  

8 1 M348-562-467  Actuator, Electronic Fuel Control  

9 1 M348-562-468  Seal, O-Ring  

10 1 M348-562-469  Seal, O-Ring  

11          3           M348-562-470  Screw, Socket Head Cap  

12          4           M348-562-471  Connector, Quick Disconnect  

13          1           M348-562-133  Seal, O-Ring  

14          4           M348-562-132  Washer, Sealing  

15          1           M348-562-135  Nut, Regular Hexagon  

16          1           M348-562-136  Washer, Spring  

 

FUEL PUMP 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M348-562-137  Plug, Threaded  

2 1 M507-538-01  Washer, Sealing  

3 1 M348-562-138  Harness, Wiring  

4 1 M348-562-139  Washer, Sealing  

 1 M348-562-140  Filter, Fuel  

5 1 M348-562-141  Adapter, Filter Head  

6 1 M503-576-01  Filter, Fuel  

7 1 M505-572-01  Head, Fuel Filter  

8            1           M348-562-142  Gasket, Filter  

9            1           M348-562-143  Hose, Flexible  48”  

              1           M509-560-01  Hose, Flexible  72”            Optional  

10          1          M507-537-01  Connector, Quick Disconnect  

    

    

 

FUEL SYSTEM ACCESSORIES 

 

 

T SHAFT & FRONT COVER 

temization 

26 



  

 

     

    

 

 
    

 

 

FUEL PLUMBING 
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Item Qty Part Number  
 

Description  

1 1 M509-530-01  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

2 1 M250-532-04  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

3 1 M250-533-05  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

4 1 M348-562-147  Valve, Check  

5 1 M506-535-01  Washer, Sealing  

6 1 M348-562-148  Washer, Sealing  

7 4 M348-562-146  Clip  

8 1 M348-562-476  Tube, Fuel Supply  

9 1 M348-562-477  Tube, Fuel Drain  

 1 M348-562-478  Adapter, Fuel Connector  

10 1 M348-562-479  Connector, Quick Disconnect  

11 1 M348-562-152  Connector, Quick Disconnect  

 1 M348-562-480  Adapter, Fuel Connector  

12 1 M348-562-481  Plug, Expander  

13 1 M348-562-482  Adapter, Fuel Connector  

14 1 M507-531-01  Connector, Quick Disconnect  

15 1 M348-562-132  Washer, Sealing  

16 1 M348-562-154  Stud  

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

FUEL PLUMBING 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

 1 M348-562-421  Flywheel  

1 1 M348-562-420  Flywheel  

2 1 M348-562-422  Gear, Flywheel Ring  

      

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

FLYWHEEL 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 8 M353-510-148  Screw, Captive Washer Cap  

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

FLYWHEEL MOUNTING 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 7 M508-551-09  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

2 6 M348-562-155  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

3 2 M348-562-156  Dowel, Ring  

4 1 M348-562-157  Cover, Front  

5 1 M509-551-01  Seal, Oil  

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

FRONT GEAR COVER 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 2 M321-501-130  Plug, Pipe  

2 1 M321-501-126  Plug, Pipe  

      

      

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

PLUMBING, CABIN HEATER 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M348-562-158  Gasket, Acc Drive Cover  

2 1 M348-562-159  Plate, Cover  

3 2 M348-562-160  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

      

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

AUXILIARY PUMP MOUNTING 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M348-562-161  Clamp, V Band  

2 1 M348-562-162  Pipe, Air Transfer  

3 1 M348-562-163  Seal, O-Ring  

      

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

AIR INTAKE CONNECTION 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 6 M321-501-129  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

2 2 M348-562-164  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

3 1 M348-562-485  Manifold, Air Intake  

4 2 M348-562-166  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

AIR INTAKE MANIFOLD 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M504-601-01  Plug, Pipe  

2 1 M510-503-03  Seal, O-Ring  

3 1 M348-562-167  Pipe, Air Transfer  

4 1 M510-503-02  Clamp, V Band  

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

AIR TRANSFER CONNECTION 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 2 M348-562-168  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

2 1 M348-562-169  Bracket, Lifting  

3 1 M348-562-170  Bracket, Lifting  

      

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

LIFTING ARRANGEMENT 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 4 M250-505-13  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

LIFTING ARRANGEMENT 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M508-551-07  Gasket, Oil Cooler Core  

2 1 M508-551-08  Gasket, Filter Head  

3 15 M508-551-09  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

4 1 M348-562-172  Core, Cooler  

 1 M267-501-69  Head, Lube Oil Filter  

5 1 M321-501-131  Plug, Pipe  

6 1 M267-501-67  Plug, Threaded  

7 1 M348-562-174  Spring, Compression  

8            1           M508-551-11  Seal, O-Ring  

9            1           M508-551-18  Valve, Pressure Relief  

10          1           M267-501-68  Plunger, Pressure Regulator  

11          1          (M348-562-177)  Adapter, Filter Head  

12          1          (M348-562-442)  Head, Lube Oil Filter  

              A/R       M508-551-21  Gasket Set, Oil Cooler  

 

ENGINE OIL COOLER 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M503-573-01  Cartridge, Lube Oil Filter  

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

FULL FLOW OIL FILTER 
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ALTERNATIVE REMOTE OIL FILTER KIT 
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Item Qty Part Number  
 

Description  

 1 M508-551-01  Remote Filter Kit  

1 1 M508-551-07  Gasket, Oil Cooler Core  

2 1 M508-551-08  Gasket, Filter Head  

3 1 M508-551-18  Valve, Pressure Relief  

4 11 M508-551-09  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

5 1 M508-551-10  Plug, Threaded  

6 1 M508-551-11  Seal, O-Ring  

7 1 M508-551-12  Plunger, Pressure Regulator  

8 4 M508-551-13  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

9 1 M508-551-14  Head, Lube Oil Filter  

10 1 M508-551-15  Elbow, Male Adapter  

11 1 M508-551-16  Elbow, Male Adapter  

12 1 M508-551-02  Connector, Male  

13 1 M508-551-03  Hose, Flexible  

14 1 M508-551-04  Connector Male  

15 1 M508-551-05  Hose, Flexible  

16 1 M503-573-01  Cartridge, Lube Oil Filter  

17 1 M508-551-06  Head, Lube Oil Filter  

 1 M508-551-17  Hose, Flexible  –  Ref item 12A page 67 Turbo Plumbing  

      

18 1 M348-562-172  Core Cooler  -  Not part of kit  Ref page 39  

19 1 M508-551-19  Spring, Compression  -  Not part of kit  Ref page 39  

      

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

ALTERNATIVE REMOTE OIL FILTER KIT 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 3 M348-562-179  Plug, Expansion  

 1 (M348-562-180)  Dipstick  

2 1 M348-562-181  Tube, Oil Gauge  

3 1 M508-557-01  Dipstick  

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

OIL LEVEL GAUGE 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 4 M348-562-183  Screw, Hexagon Head Cap  

2 1 M348-562-184  Pump, Lubricating Oil  

      

      

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

LUBRICATING OIL PUMP 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M267-501-77  Plug, Expansion  

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

OIL FILLER ARRANGEMENT 
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Item Qty Part Number  
 

Description  

 1 M250-505-02  Plug, Pipe  

 2 M348-562-189  Plug, Threaded  

 2 M348-562-190  Washer, Sealing  

 3 M509-515-01  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

 2 M250-514-01  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

 11 M250-533-05  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

 2 M348-562-155  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

 1 M250-532-04  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

 2 M348-562-191  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

 1 M348-562-192  Plate, Cover  

 1 M348-562-193  Gasket, Cover Plate  

 1 M348-562-194  Gasket, Flange  

 1 M348-562-195  Pan, Oil  

 1 M348-562-196  Connection, Oil Suction  

 1 (M348-562-197)  Gasket, Oil Pan  

 1 M353-510-02  Gasket, Oil Suction Connection  

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

PAN, OIL 
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ENGINE CONTROL MODULE 
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Item Qty Part Number  
 

Description  

1 1 M348-562-198  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

2 2 M348-562-200  Sensor, Position                  ( Cam Position)  

3 1 M348-562-202  Seal, O-Ring  

4 3 M508-551-09  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

5 2 M348-562-203  Screw, Socket Head Cap  

6 1 M348-562-204  Screw, Captive Washer Cap  

7 2 M348-562-205  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

8 3 M348-562-206  Isolator, Vibration  

9 1 M348-562-207  Screw, Socket Head Cap  

 1 M348-562-486  Module, Electronic Control  

10 1 M505-517-01  Module, Electronic Control  

11 1 M348-562-208  Wire, Ground  

12 1 M348-562-209  Sensor, Pressure                 ( Ambient Air )  

13 1 M348-562-210  Sensor, Pressure                 ( Oil )  

14 1 M348-562-212  Seal, O-Ring  

15 1 M348-562-213  Bracket, Electronic Control Module  

16 1 M348-562-214  Sensor, Pressure Temperature      ( Intake Manifold )  

17 1 M348-562-216  Seal, O-Ring  

18 1 M348-562-217  Clip  

19 1 M505-514-01  Sensor, Temperature                       ( Coolant or Oil )   

20 1 M348-562-218  Seal, O-Ring  

21 3 M503-526-01  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

      

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

ENGINE CONTROL MODULE 
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CONNECTING ROD and PISTON 
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Item Qty Part Number  
 

Description  

 4 M348-562-219  Rod, Engine Connecting  

1 1 (M348-562-220)  Rod, Engine Connecting  

2 2 M348-562-221  Screw, Connecting Rod Cap  

3 1 M348-562-222  Bushing  

4 4 M348-562-223  Bearing, Connecting Rod  (standard)  

5 4 M348-562-224  Bearing, Connecting Rod  (standard)  

6 4 M348-562-225  Kit, Engine Piston  

 1 (M348-562-226)  Piston, Engine  

7 1 M348-562-227  Pin, Piston  

8 1 M348-562-228  Set, Piston Ring  

9 8 M348-562-229  Ring, Retaining  

10 4 M348-562-230  Nozzle, Piston Cooling  

11 4 M348-562-231  Screw, Banjo Connector  

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

CONNECTING ROD and PISTON 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 2 M250-532-04  Screw, Hex Flange Head cap  

 1 M348-562-232  Camshaft  

2 1 M348-562-233  Dowel Ring  

3 1 M348-562-234  Ring, Speed Indicator  

 1 M348-562-235  Camshaft  

4 1 M321-501-36  Dowel, Pin  

5 1 (M348-562-236)  Camshaft             ( purchase upper level assembly )  

6 2 M348-562-237  Screw, Socket Head Cap  

7            1            M348-562-238           Gear, Camshaft  

8            1            M348-562-451  Support, Camshaft Thrust  

9            6            M321-501-267  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

 

CAMSHAFT 

 

 

T SHAFT & FRONT COVER 

temization 

51 



  

 

    

 

  
     

   

 

 

CYLINDER HEAD 
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Item Qty Part Number  
 

Description  

 1 M348-562-239  Head, Cylinder  

 8 M348-562-240  Kit, Intake Valve  

1 2 M348-562-241  Collet, Valve  

2 1 (M348-562-242)  Valve, Intake  

3 1 M348-562-243  Seal, Valve Stem  

4 16 M348-562-244  Spring, Valve  

5 16 M348-562-245  Retainer, Valve Spring  

 8 M348-562-246  Kit, Exhaust Valve  

6 1 (M348-562-247)  Valve, Exhaust  

 1 M348-562-248  Head, Cylinder  

7 1 (M348-562-249)  Head, Cylinder  

8 8 M348-562-250  Insert, Valve  

9 8 M348-562-251  Insert, Valve  

10 9 (M321-501-185)  Plug, Expansion  

11 1 M348-562-252  Plug, Expansion  

12 2 M348-562-253  Plug, Expansion  

13 5 M348-562-254  Plug, Expansion  

14 7 M348-562-255  Plug, Expansion  

15 18 M348-562-256  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

16 1 M348-562-257  Gasket, Cylinder Head  

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

CYLINDER HEAD 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 8 M348-562-258  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

2 4 M348-562-259  Clamp, Injector  

3 1 M348-562-261  Seal, Injector  

4 4 M348-562-260  Injector  

5 1 M348-562-262  Seal, O-Ring  

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

INJECTOR 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

 1 M348-562-268  Manifold, Fuel  

1 1 M348-562-269  Sensor, Pressure, Fuel  

2 1 M348-562-267  Valve, Pressure Relief  

3 1 M348-562-270  Manifold, Fuel  

4 1 M348-562-271  Tube, Injector Fuel Supply             #2 Cylinder  

5 1 M348-562-274  Tube, Injector Fuel Supply             #1 Cylinder  

6 1 M348-562-272  Tube, Injector Fuel Supply             #3 Cylinder  

7 1 M348-562-273  Tube, Injector Fuel Supply             #4 Cylinder  

8 4 M348-562-490  Retainer, Injector Fuel Supply Connector  

9 2 M250-533-05  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

10 2 M348-562-491  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

              4            M348-562-492  Connector, Injector Fuel Supply  

              1            M348-562-493  Connector, Injector Fuel Supply  

11         1            M348-562-494   Key, Non Rocking  

12         1            M348-562-495  Connector, Injector Fuel Supply  

13         1            M348-562-496  Filter, Fuel  

14         1            M348-562-265  Seal, O-Ring  

 

INJECTOR PLUMBING 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 4 M507-597-01  Stud  

2 4 M509-523-01  Nut, Hexagon Flange  

3 1 M507-518-01  Connection, Exhaust Outlet  

 1 M348-562-426  Kit, Turbocharger  

4 1 M348-562-276  Gasket, Turbocharger  

5 1 M508-508-01  Gasket, Turbocharger  

6 1 M348-562-277  Gasket, Oil Drain  

7 1 (M348-562-427)  Turbocharger  

8            1            M507-519-01  Gasket, Exhaust Outlet Connection  

9            4            M507-520-01  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

    

             

    

    

 

TURBOCHARGER 
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TURBOCHARGER 
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Item Qty Part Number  
 

Description  

 1 M348-562-426  Turbocharger  

 1 M348-562-427  Kit, Turbocharger  

1 2 M321-501-195  Screw, Drive  

2 1 M321-501-198  Dataplate  

3 2 M348-562-278  Clamp, Hose  

4 1 M348-562-279  Clip, Wire Retaining  

5 1 (M348-562-280)  Nut, Lock  

6 1 M348-562-281  Bolt, Carriage  

7 1 M348-562-282  Clamp, V Band  

8 1 M348-562-283  Seal, O-Ring  

9 1 (M348-562-284)  Ring, Retaining  

10 2 M348-562-285  Screw, Captive Washer Cap  

11 1 (M348-562-428)  Housing, Turbine  

12 1 M348-562-429  Core, Turbocharger  

13 1 (M348-562-430)  Actuator, Turbocharger  

14 1 (M348-562-431)  Hose, Plain  

15 1 (M348-562-432)  Housing, Compressor  

16 2 M348-562-291  Dowel, Pin  

17 1 M348-562-292  Coupling, Elbow Hose  

18 1 (M348-562-293)  End, Adjusting Link  

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

TURBOCHARGER 
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ROCKER LEVER 
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Item Qty Part Number  
 

Description  

1 2 M348-562-166  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

2 3 M348-562-294  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

3 8 M348-562-295  Rod, Push  

4 8 M348-562-296  Crosshead, Valve  

 4 M348-562-297  Assembly, Rocker Lever  

 1 M348-562-447  Lever, Rocker  

5 1 M348-562-452  Socket, Rocker Lever  

 1 M348-562-453  Lever, Rocker  

6 1 M321-501-234  Nut, Heavy Hexagon  

7 1 M348-562-304  Lever, Rocker  

8 1 M348-562-306  Screw, Rocker lever adjusting  

9 1 M348-562-454  Ball, Rocker Lever  

 1 M348-562-455  Lever, Rocker  

5 1 M348-562-452  Socket, Rocker Lever  

 1 M348-562-456  Lever, Rocker  

6 1 M321-501-234  Nut, Heavy Hexagon  

8 1 M348-562-306  Screw, Rocker lever adjusting  

9 1 M348-562-454  Ball, Rocker Lever  

10 1 M348-562-308  Lever, Rocker  

11 1 M348-562-310  Support, Rocker lever  

12 2 M348-562-309  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

13 2 M348-562-298  Shaft, Rocker Lever  

 1 M348-562-457  Housing, Rocker Lever  

14 2 M267-501-141  Harness, Wiring  

15 4 M267-501-142  Clip, Wire Retaining  

16 2 M509-538-01  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

17 2 M267-501-134  Clip, Wire Retaining  

18          4           M348-562-337  Stud  

19          1           M348-562-311  Gasket, Rocker Lever Housing  

              1           M348-562-312  Housing, Rocker Lever  

20         1            (M348-562-313)  Housing, Rocker Lever  

21         3            M348-562-314  Sleeve  

 

ROCKER LEVER 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M348-562-315  Fitting, Orifice  

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

ENGINE COOLANT VENT 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 2 M348-562-316  Screw, Twelve Point Cap  

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

MOUNTING, STARTING MOTOR 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M348-562-397  Motor, Starting  

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

MOTOR, STARTING 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 8 M348-562-317  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

2 8 M348-562-319  Spacer, Mounting  

3 4 M507-571-01  Gasket, Exhaust Manifold  

4 1 M348-562-433  Manifold, Exhaust  

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

ARRANGEMENT, TURBOCHARGER 

 

 

T SHAFT & FRONT COVER 

temization 

64 



 

 

  
 
  

Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M250-505-02  Plug, Pipe  

2 1 M509-564-01  Coupling, Plain Hose  

3 1 M348-562-320  Hose, Molded  

4 2 M348-562-321  Clamp, Hose  

 1 M509-562-01  Plug, Threaded  

5 1 M509-563-01  Seal, O-Ring  

6 1 M348-562-322  Plug, Threaded  

      

    

    

    

 

TORQUE CONVERTOR OIL 
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TURBOCHARGER PLUMBING 
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Item Qty Part Number  
 

Description  

1 2 M509-538-01  Screw, Hex Flange Head cap  

2 1 M348-562-434  Hose, Flexible  

2A 1 M508-551-17  Hose, Flexible - Used with Alternate Remote Filter kit  Pg41  

 1 M348-562-328  Union, Male  

3 1 M348-562-329  Seal, O-Ring  

4 1 (M348-562-330)  Connector, Male  

5 1 M509-502-01  Seal, O-Ring  

 1 M348-562-331  Connector, Male  

5 1 M509-502-01  Seal, O-Ring  

6 1 (M348-562-332)  Connector, Male  

7 1 M348-562-333  Washer, Sealing  

8 1 M348-562-277  Gasket, Oil Drain  

 1 M348-562-435  Connection, Turbo Oil Drain  

9 2 M348-562-327  Seal, O-Ring  

10 1 (M348-562-436)  Connection, Turbo Oil Drain  

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

TURBOCHARGER PLUMBING 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

 1 M348-562-339  Cover, Valve  

1 1 M348-562-343  Gasket, Valve Cover  

2 1 M348-562-344  Cover, Valve  

 1 M348-562-340  Cap, Filler  

3 1 (M348-562-341)  Cap, Filler  

4 1 M348-562-342  Gasket, Filler Cap  

5 4 M348-562-335  Nut, Hexagon Flange  

6 4 M348-562-336  Isolator, Noise  

    

    

    

 

VALVE COVER ARRANGEMENT 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M321-501-130  Plug, Pipe  

2 3 M250-505-13  Screw, Hex Flange Head cap  

3 1 M348-562-345  Seal, Rectangular Ring  

 1 M348-562-346  Connection, Water Inlet  

4 1 M348-562-347  Connection, Water Inlet  

5 2 M348-562-348  Pin, Roll  

      

      

    

    

    

 

WATER INLET CONNECTION 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 3 M321-501-152  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

2 1 M348-562-349  Connection, Water Outlet  

      

      

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

WATER OUTLET CONNECTION 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M348-562-440  Belt, V Ribbed  

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

DRIVE, WATER PUMP 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M600-171-01  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

2 1 M348-562-441  Bracket, Belt Tensioner  

3 2 M348-562-505  Screw, Flat Head Cap  

4 1 M348-562-506  Tensioner, Belt  

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

BELT TENSIONER 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 2 M348-562-352  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

2 1 M348-562-350  Seal, Rectangular Ring  

3 1 M348-562-373  Pump, Water  

      

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

WATER PUMP 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 2 M348-562-353  Clip  

2 3 M348-562-489  Clip, Wire Retaining  

3 2 M321-501-153  Nut, Hexagon Flange  

4 1 M348-562-354  Harness, Wiring  

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

HARNESS, Electronic Control Module Wiring 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M502-532-01  Clamp, V Band  

2 1 M507-547-01  Tube, Exhaust Outlet  

      

      

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

 

EXHAUST OUTLET CONNECTION 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 2 M267-501-17  Hose, Elbow  

2 2 M267-501-18  Hose, Plain  

3 8 M267-501-19  Clamp, Hose  

4 1 M267-501-20  Coupling, Plain hose  

5 2 M267-501-15  Coupling, Elbow Hose  

6 1 M348-562-374  Coupling, Elbow Hose  

7 1 M348-562-419  Tube, Compressor Water Inlet  

8 1 M348-562-376  Tube, Compressor Water Outlet  

    

    

    

 

COMPRESSOR COOLANT PLUMBING 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M347-501-24  Hose, Elbow  

2 1 M348-562-377  Hose, Plain  

3 4 M267-501-26  Clamp, Spring Hose  

4 1 M348-562-378  Coupling, Elbow Hose  

5 1 M348-562-379  Tube, Compressor Air Inlet  

6 1 M348-562-380  Union, Male  

      

      

    

    

    

 

COMPRESSOR AIR INLET ARRANGEMANT 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 3 M250-514-01  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

2 3 M321-501-50  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

3 2 M250-505-30  Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap  

4 2 M509-531-01  Nut, Hexagon Flange  

5 2 M348-562-381  Stud  

6 1 M348-562-382  Brace, Air Compressor  

7 1 M348-562-100  Gasket, Accessory Drive Cover  

 1 M348-562-383  Air Compressor  

8 1 M267-501-31  Gear, Accessory Drive  

9            1            M348-562-384  Air Compressor  

10          1           M348-562-385  Brace, Air Compressor  

                            M348-562-386  Kit, Rear Seal and Adapter  

                            M348-562-387  Kit, Cylinder Gasket and Seals  

                            M267-501-33  Plug, Solid  

                            M267-501-34  Adater, Spline  

                           M348-562-388  Kit, Compressor Repair  

 

AIR COMPRESSOR 
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Item Qty Part Number  
 

Description  

  M348-562-355  Set, Upper Engine Gasket  

 1 M348-562-356  Seal- O-Ring  

 1 M348-562-357  Seal- O-Ring  

 1 M348-562-190  Washer, Sealing  

 1 M348-562-276  Gasket, Turbocharger  

 1 M348-562-163  Seal- O-Ring  

 2 M321-501-88  Washer, Sealing  

 1 M348-562-360  Seal, Rectangular Ring  

 1 M348-562-350  Seal, Rectangular Ring  

 2 M348-562-327  Seal- O-Ring  

 1 M508-508-01  Gasket, Turbocharger  

 1 M348-562-277  Gasket, Oil Drain  

 1 M348-562-193  Gasket, Cover Plate  

 1 M348-562-101  Seal, Thermostat  

 4 M507-571-01  Gasket, Exhaust Manifold  

 1 M348-562-148  Washer, Sealing  

 10 M348-562-139  Washer, Sealing  

 4 M348-562-261  Seal, Injector  

 4 M348-562-262  Seal, O-Ring  

 4 M348-562-265  Seal, O-Ring  

 5 M348-562-132  Washer, sealing  

 1 M348-562-364  Seal, O-Ring  

 1 M507-519-01  Gasket, Exhaust Outlet Connection  

 1 M348-562-365  Seal, O-Ring  

 1 M348-562-343  Gasket, Valve Cover  

 1 M348-562-311  Gasket, Rocker Lever Housing  

 1 M348-562-257  Gasket, Cylinder Head  

    

    

    

 

SET, UPPER ENGINE GASKET 
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Item Qty Part Number  
 

Description  

  M348-562-366  Set, Lower Engine Gasket  

 1 M348-562-356  Seal, O-Ring  

 1 M508-551-07  Gasket, Oil Cooler Core  

 1 M348-562-358  Plug, Threaded  

 1 (M348-562-359)  Plug, Threaded  

 1 M509-563-01  Seal, O-Ring  

 2 M348-562-189  Plug, Threaded  

 4 M348-562-190  Washer, Sealing  

 1 M348-562-329  Seal, O-Ring  

 1 M348-562-47  Plug, Threaded  

 1 M348-562-49  Seal, O-Ring  

 1 (M348-562-48)  Plug, Threaded  

 1 M348-562-276  Gasket, Turbocharger  

 1 M348-562-360  Seal, Rectangular Ring  

 1 M348-562-361  Seal, Rectangular Ring  

 1 M348-562-367  Seal, Rectangular Ring  

 1 M509-502-01  Seal, O-Ring  

 2 M348-562-327  Seal, O-Ring  

 1 M508-551-11  Seal, O-Ring  

 1 M348-562-368  Plug, Threaded  

 1 M508-508-01  Gasket, Turbocharger  

 1 M505-511-01  Gasket, Cover Plate  

 1 M348-562-193  Gasket, Cover PLate  

 1 M348-562-194  Gasket, Flange  

 4 M348-562-148  Washer, Sealing  

 9 M348-562-139  Washer, sealing  

 1 M508-551-08  Gasket, Filter Head  

    

    

    

 

SET, LOWER ENGINE GASKET 
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Item Qty Part Number  
 

Description  

 1 M348-562-369  Plug, Threaded  

 1 M509-551-01  Seal, Oil  

 3 M348-562-132  Washer, Sealing  

 1 M348-562-364  Seal, O-Ring  

 1 M348-562-370  Gasket, Oil Cooler Core  

 1 M348-562-371  Gasket, Filter Head  

 1 M353-510-02  Gasket, Oil Suction Connection  

 1 M348-562-365  Seal, O-Ring  

 1 M348-562-372  Gasket, Oil Pan  
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M348-562-467 Actuator, Electronic Fuel Control 25

M348-562-430 Actuator, Turbocharger 58

M348-562-13 Adapter, Electric Connector 3

M348-562-121 Adapter, Filter Head 22

M348-562-141 Adapter, Filter Head 26

M348-562-177 Adapter, Filter Head 39

M348-562-478 Adapter, Fuel Connector 28

M348-562-480 Adapter, Fuel Connector 28

M348-562-482 Adapter, Fuel Connector 28

M348-562-94 Adapter, Hydraulic Pump 14

M348-562-95 Adapter, Hydraulic Pump 14

M267-501-34 Adapter, Spline 78

M348-562-413 Aid, starting 3

M348-562-384 Air Compressor 78

M504-514-01 Alternator 16

M348-562-297 Assembly, Rocker Lever 60

M348-562-19 Balancer, Engine 5

M348-562-454 Ball, Rocker Lever 60

M509-583-01 Bearing, Ball 19

M348-562-223 Bearing, Connecting Rod (standard) 50

M348-562-224 Bearing, Connecting Rod (standard) 50

M348-562-74 Bearing, Crankshaft Thrust 9

M348-562-72 Bearing, Main 9

M348-562-73 Bearing, Main 9

M348-562-97 Bearing, Roller 14

M348-562-440 Belt, V-Ribbed 71

M348-562-51 Block, Cylinder 8

M348-562-62 Block, Cylinder 8

M348-562-281 Bolt, Carriage 58

M348-562-382 Brace, Air Compressor 78

M348-562-385 Brace, Air Compressor 78

M348-562-106 Brace, Alternator 17

M348-562-116 Bracket Filter 22

M348-562-441 Bracket, Belt Tensioner 72

M348-562-213 Bracket, Electronic Control Module 48

M348-562-169 Bracket, Lifting 37

M348-562-170 Bracket, Lifting 37

M348-562-80 Breather, Crankcase 11

M348-562-222 Bushing 50

M348-562-34 Bushing 5
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M348-562-35 Bushing 5

M348-562-39 Bushing 5

M348-562-61 Bushing 8

M348-562-232 Camshaft 51

M348-562-235 Camshaft 51

M348-562-236 Camshaft 51

M348-562-340 Cap, Filler 68

M348-562-341 Cap, Filler 68

M348-562-55 Cap, Main Bearing 8

M348-562-57 Cap, Main Bearing 8

M348-562-58 Cap, Main Bearing 8

M348-562-60 Cap, Main Bearing 8

M503-573-01 Cartridge, Lube Oil Filter 40, 42

M267-501-19 Clamp, Hose 76

M348-562-278 Clamp, Hose 58

M348-562-321 Clamp, Hose 65

M348-562-259 Clamp, Injector 54

M267-501-26 Clamp, Spring Hose 77

M348-562-78 Clamp, Spring Hose 11

M348-562-161 Clamp, V Band 34

M348-562-282 Clamp, V Band 58

M502-532-01 Clamp, V Band 75

M510-503-02 Clamp, V Band 36

M348-562-146 Clip 28

M348-562-217 Clip 48

M348-562-353 Clip 74

M267-501-134 Clip, Wire Retaining 60

M267-501-142 Clip, Wire Retaining 60

M348-562-279 Clip, Wire Retaining 58

M348-562-489 Clip, Wire Retaining 74

M348-562-68 Collar, Crankshaft 9

M348-562-241 Collet, Valve 53

M507-518-01 Connection, Exhaust Outlet 56

M348-562-196 Connection, Oil Suction 46

M348-562-435 Connection, Turbo Oil Drain 67

M348-562-436 Connection, Turbo Oil Drain 67

M348-562-346 Connection, Water Inlet 69

M348-562-347 Connection, Water Inlet 69

M348-562-349 Connection, Water Outlet 70

M348-562-331 Connector Male 67

M348-562-332 Connector Male 67

M348-562-492 Connector, Injector Fuel Supply 55
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M348-562-493 Connector, Injector Fuel Supply 55

M348-562-495 Connector, Injector Fuel Supply 55

M348-562-330 Connector, Male 67

M508-551-02 Connector, Male 42

M508-551-04 Connector, Male 42

M348-562-152 Connector, Quick Disconnect 28

M348-562-471 Connector, Quick Disconnect 25

M348-562-479 Connector, Quick Disconnect 28

M507-531-01 Connector, Quick Disconnect 28

M507-537-01 Connector, Quick Disconnect 21, 26

M348-562-172 Core, Cooler 39, 42

M348-562-429 Core, Turbocharger 58

M267-501-15 Coupling, Elbow Hose 76

M348-562-292 Coupling, Elbow Hose 58

M348-562-374 Coupling, Elbow Hose 76

M348-562-378 Coupling, Elbow Hose 77

M267-501-20 Coupling, Plain Hose 76

M509-564-01 Coupling, Plain Hose 65

M348-562-157 Cover, Front 31

M348-562-339 Cover, Valve 68

M348-562-344 Cover, Valve 68

M348-562-65 Crankshaft, Engine 9

M348-562-66 Crankshaft, Engine 9

M348-562-70 Crankshaft, Engine 9

M348-562-296 Crosshead, Valve 60

M321-501-198 Dataplate 58

M348-562-180 Dipstick 43

M508-557-01 Dipstick 43

M321-501-36 Dowel, Pin 9, 51

M348-562-291 Dowel, Pin 58

M348-562-156 Dowel, Ring 31

M348-562-233 Dowel, Ring 51

M348-562-26 Dowel, Ring 5

M348-562-27 Dowel, Ring 5

M348-562-45 Dowel, Ring 6

M348-562-50 Dowel, Ring 8

M348-562-56 Dowel, Ring 8

M353-510-68 Dowel, Ring 5

M508-551-15 Elbow, Male Adapter 42

M508-551-16 Elbow, Male Adapter 42

M348-562-07 Element, Heating 3

M348-562-12 Element, Heating 3
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M348-562-293 End, Adjusting Link 58

M348-562-118 Filter, Fuel 22

M348-562-140 Filter, Fuel 26

M348-562-496 Filter, Fuel 55

M503-576-01 Filter, Fuel 26

M505-578-01 Filter, Fuel 22

M348-562-315 Fitting, Orifice 61

M348-562-437 Flange, Crankshaft 13

M348-562-420 Flywheel 29

M348-562-421 Flywheel 29

M348-562-75 Front Seal, Wear Sleeve Kit 9

M508-551-21 Gasket set, oil Cooler 39

M348-562-158 Gasket, Acc Drive Cover 33

M348-562-100 Gasket, Accessory Drive Cover 14,78

M348-562-193 Gasket, Cover Plate 46,79,80

M505-511-01 Gasket, Cover Plate 25, 80

M348-562-257 Gasket, Cylinder Head 53, 79

M507-571-01 Gasket, Exhaust Manifold 64, 79

M507-519-01 Gasket, Exhaust Outlet Connection 56, 79

M348-562-342 Gasket, Filler Cap 68

M348-562-142 Gasket, Filter 26

M348-562-371 Gasket, Filter Head 81

M508-551-08 Gasket, Filter Head 39, 42, 80

M348-562-194 Gasket, Flange 46, 80

M348-562-370 Gasket, Oil Cooler Core 81

M508-551-07 Gasket, Oil Cooler Core 39, 42, 80

M348-562-277 Gasket, Oil Drain 56, 67, 79

M348-562-197 Gasket, Oil Pan 46

M348-562-372 Gasket, Oil Pan 81

M353-510-02 Gasket, Oil Suction Connection 46, 81

M348-562-311 Gasket, Rocker Lever Housing 60, 79

M348-562-276 Gasket, Turbocharger 56, 79, 80

M508-508-01 Gasket, Turbocharger 56, 79, 80

M348-562-343 Gasket, Valve Cover 68, 79

M267-501-31 Gear, Accessory Drive 78

M348-562-96 Gear, Accessory Drive 14

M348-562-38 Gear, Balancer Shaft 5

M348-562-238 Gear, Camshaft 51

M348-562-67 Gear, Crankshaft 9

M348-562-69 Gear, Crankshaft 9

M348-562-422 Gear, Flywheel Ring 29

M348-562-129 Gear, Fuel Pump 25
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M348-562-33 Gear, Idler 5

M348-562-36 Gear, Idler 5

M353-510-155 Gear, Idler 5

M353-510-156 Gear, Idler 5

M267-501-141 Harness, Wiring 60

M348-562-138 Harness, Wiring 26

M348-562-354 Harness, Wiring 74

M348-562-239 Head, Cylinder 53

M348-562-248 Head, Cylinder 53

M348-562-249 Head, Cylinder 53

M505-572-01 Head, Fuel Filter 26

M507-536-01 Head, Fuel Filter 22

M267-501-69 Head, Lube Oil Filter 39

M348-562-442 Head, Lube Oil Filter 39

M508-551-06 Head, Lube Oil Filter 42

M508-551-14 Head, Lube Oil Filter 42

M267-501-17 Hose, Elbow 76

M347-501-24 Hose, Elbow 77

M348-562-114 Hose, Flexible 21

M348-562-115 Hose, Flexible 21

M348-562-434 Hose, Flexible 67

M508-551-03 Hose, Flexible 42

M508-551-05 Hose, Flexible 42

M508-551-17 Hose, Flexible 42, 67

M348-562-143 Hose, Flexible  48" 26

M509-560-01 Hose, Flexible  72" 26

M348-562-320 Hose, Molded 65

M267-501-18 Hose, Plain 76

M348-562-377 Hose, Plain 77

M348-562-431 Hose, Plain 58

M348-562-79 Hose, Plain 11

M348-562-21 Housing, Balancer 5

M348-562-22 Housing, Balancer 5

M348-562-23 Housing, Balancer 5

M348-562-24 Housing, Balancer 5

M348-562-432 Housing, Compressor 58

M348-562-423 Housing, Flywheel 23

M348-562-424 Housing, Flywheel 23

M348-562-458 Housing, Gear 6

M348-562-512 Housing, Gear 6

M348-562-312 Housing, Rocker Lever 60

M348-562-313 Housing, Rocker Lever 60
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M348-562-457 Housing, Rocker Lever 60

M348-562-415 Housing, Starting aid 3

M348-562-428 Housing, Turbine 58

M348-562-112 Hub, Fan 19

M348-562-260 Injector 54

M348-562-46 Insert, Threaded 6

M348-562-250 Insert, Valve 53

M348-562-251 Insert, Valve 53

M348-562-336 Isolator, Noise 68

M348-562-206 Isolator, Vibration 48

M348-562-494 Key, Non Rocking 55

M348-562-388 Kit, Compressor Repair 78

M348-562-387 Kit, Cylinder Gasket and Seals 78

M348-562-225 Kit, Engine Piston 50

M348-562-246 Kit, Exhaust Valve 53

M348-562-240 Kit, Intake Valve 53

M348-562-386 Kit, Rear Seal and Adapter 78

M348-562-427 Kit, Turbocharger 58

M348-562-304 Lever, Rocker 60

M348-562-308 Lever, Rocker 60

M348-562-447 Lever, Rocker 60

M348-562-453 Lever, Rocker 60

M348-562-455 Lever, Rocker 60

M348-562-456 Lever, Rocker 60

M348-562-485 Manifold, Air Intake 35

M348-562-433 Manifold, Exhaust 64

M348-562-268 Manifold, Fuel 55

M348-562-270 Manifold, Fuel 55

M348-562-486 Module, Electronic Control 49

M505-517-01 Module, Electronic Control 48

M348-562-397 Motor, Starting 63

M348-562-230 Nozzle, Piston Cooling 50

M321-501-234 Nut, Heavy Hexagon 60

M321-501-153 Nut, Hexagon Flange 74

M348-562-335 Nut, Hexagon Flange 68

M509-523-01 Nut, Hexagon Flange 56

M509-531-01 Nut, Hexagon Flange 78

M509-545-01 Nut, Hexagon Flange 25

M348-562-280 Nut, Lock 58

M348-562-135 Nut, Regular Hexagon 25

M348-562-195 Pan, Oil 46

M348-562-227 Pin, Piston 50
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M348-562-348 Pin, Roll 69

M348-562-162 Pipe, Air Transfer 34

M348-562-167 Pipe, Air Transfer 36

M348-562-226 Piston, Engine 50

M348-562-439 Plate, Clamping 13

M348-562-86 Plate, Clamping 11

M321-501-101 Plate, Cover 23

M348-562-130 Plate, Cover 25

M348-562-159 Plate, Cover 33

M348-562-192 Plate, Cover 46

M348-562-63 Plate, Cylinder Block Stiffener 8

M348-562-25 Plate, Thrust Bearing 5

M353-510-153 Plate, Thrust Bearing 5

M348-562-481 Plug, Expander 28

M267-501-77 Plug, Expansion 45

M321-501-185 Plug, Expansion 53

M321-501-187 Plug, Expansion 12

M321-501-22 Plug, Expansion 8

M321-501-23 Plug, Expansion 8

M348-562-179 Plug, Expansion 43

M348-562-252 Plug, Expansion 53

M348-562-253 Plug, Expansion 53

M348-562-254 Plug, Expansion 53

M348-562-255 Plug, Expansion 53

M348-562-30 Plug, Expansion 5

M348-562-52 Plug, Expansion 8

M348-562-54 Plug, Expansion 8

M509-510-01 Plug, O-Ring 23

M250-505-02 Plug, Pipe 46, 65

M321-501-126 Plug, Pipe 14, 32

M321-501-130 Plug, Pipe 32, 69

M321-501-131 Plug, Pipe 39

M504-601-01 Plug, Pipe 36

M267-501-33 Plug, Solid 78

M267-501-67 Plug, Threaded 39

M321-501-03 Plug, Threaded 8

M321-501-05 Plug, Threaded 8

M321-501-06 Plug, Threaded 8, 22

M321-501-07 Plug, Threaded 8, 22

M321-501-98 Plug, Threaded 23

M348-562-137 Plug, Threaded 26

M348-562-189 Plug, Threaded 46, 80
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M348-562-322 Plug, Threaded 65

M348-562-358 Plug, Threaded 80

M348-562-359 Plug, Threaded 80

M348-562-368 Plug, Threaded 80

M348-562-369 Plug, Threaded 81

M348-562-47 Plug, Threaded 8, 80

M348-562-48 Plug, Threaded 8, 80

M348-562-91 Plug, Threaded 14

M348-562-92 Plug, Threaded 14

M508-551-10 Plug, Threaded 42

M509-562-01 Plug, Threaded 65

M367-501-68 Plunger, Pressure Regulator 39

M508-551-12 Plunger, Pressure Regulator 42

M348-562-104 Pulley, Alternator 17

M348-562-88 Pulley, Crankshaft 13

M509-599-01 Pulley, Fan 19

M348-562-465 Pump, Fuel 25

M348-562-466 Pump, Fuel 25

M348-562-184 Pump, Lubricating Oil 44

M348-562-351 Pump, Water 73

M348-562-373 Pump, Water 73

M348-562-76 Rear Seal. Wear Sleeve Kit 9

M508-551-01 Remote Filter Kit 42

M348-562-417 Retainer, Cap Screw 3

M348-562-01 Retainer, Cover 3

M348-562-08 Retainer, Element 3

M348-562-111 Retainer, Fan Hub 19

M348-562-490 Retainer, Injector Fuel Supply Connector 55

M348-562-107 Retainer, Pulley 17

M348-562-245 Retainer, Valve Spring 53

M348-562-109 Ring, Retaining 19

M348-562-20 Ring, Retaining 5

M348-562-229 Ring, Retaining 50

M348-562-284 Ring, Retaining 58

M348-562-234 Ring, Speed Indicator 51

M348-562-05 Rivet 3

M348-562-219 Rod, Engine Connecting 50

M348-562-220 Rod, Engine Connecting 50

M348-562-295 Rod, Push 60

M348-562-231 Screw, Banjo Connector 50

M348-562-204 Screw, Captive Washer Cap 48

M348-562-285 Screw, Captive Washer Cap 58
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M353-510-148 Screw, Captive Washer Cap 30

M348-562-221 Screw, Connecting Rod Cap 50

M321-501-195 Screw, Drive 58

M348-562-505 Screw, Flat Head Cap 72

M250-505-13 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 8, 22, 38, 69

M250-505-30 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 78

M250-514-01 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 25, 46, 78

M250-532-04 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 5,23, 28, 46, 51

M250-533-05 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 17, 28, 46, 55

M321-501-113 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 23

M321-501-129 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 35

M321-501-152 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 70

M321-501-267 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 51, 55

M321-501-50 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 78

M348-562-02 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 3

M348-562-03 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 3

M348-562-102 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 17

M348-562-117 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 22

M348-562-122 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 23

M348-562-123 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 23

M348-562-124 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 23

M348-562-155 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 31, 46

M348-562-160 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 33

M348-562-164 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 35

M348-562-166 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 35, 60

M348-562-168 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 37

M348-562-191 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 46

M348-562-198 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 48

M348-562-205 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 48

M348-562-256 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 53

M348-562-258 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 54

M348-562-294 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 60

M348-562-309 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 60

M348-562-317 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 64

M348-562-352 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 73

M348-562-40 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 5

M348-562-41 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 6

M348-562-42 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 6

M348-562-438 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 13

M348-562-491 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 55

M348-562-53 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 8

M348-562-99 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 14
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M503-526-01 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 5, 48

M507-520-01 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 56

M508-551-09 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 39, 42

M508-551-09 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 6, 17, 31, 48

M508-551-13 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 42

M509-515-01 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 46

M509-530-01 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 6, 24, 28

M509-538-01 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 60, 67

M509-584-01 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 5, 23

M600-169-01 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 19

M600-170-01 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 19

M600-171-01 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 72

M600-172-01 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 18

M600-173-01 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 18

M348-562-110 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 19

M348-562-183 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 44

M348-562-306 Screw, Rocker Lever Adjusting 60

M348-562-81 Screw, Round Head Cap 11

M348-562-87 Screw, Round Head Cap 11

M348-562-203 Screw, Socket Head Cap 48

M348-562-207 Screw, Socket Head Cap 48

M348-562-237 Screw, Socket Head Cap 51

M348-562-32 Screw, Socket Head Cap 5

M348-562-470 Screw, Socket Head Cap 25

M348-562-316 Screw, Twelve Point Cap 62

M348-562-265 Seal O-Ring 55, 79

M348-562-261 Seal, Injector 54, 79

M348-562-425 Seal, Oil 23

M509-551-01 Seal, Oil 31, 81

M321-501-04 Seal, O-ring 8

M321-501-08 Seal, O-ring 8, 22

M321-501-123 Seal, O-Ring 11

M348-562-133 Seal, O-Ring 25

M348-562-163 Seal, O-Ring 34, 79

M348-562-202 Seal, O-Ring 48

M348-562-212 Seal, O-Ring 48

M348-562-216 Seal, O-Ring 48

M348-562-218 Seal, O-Ring 48

M348-562-262 Seal, O-Ring 54, 79

M348-562-283 Seal, O-Ring 58

M348-562-327 Seal, O-Ring 67, 79, 80

M348-562-329 Seal, O-Ring 67, 80
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M348-562-356 Seal, O-Ring 79, 80

M348-562-357 Seal, O-Ring 79

M348-562-364 Seal, O-Ring 79, 81

M348-562-365 Seal, O-Ring 79, 81

M348-562-468 Seal, O-Ring 25

M348-562-469 Seal, O-Ring 25

M348-562-49 Seal, O-Ring 8, 80

M348-562-83 Seal, O-Ring 11

M348-562-85 Seal, O-Ring 11

M348-562-93 Seal, O-Ring 14

M508-551-11 Seal, O-Ring 39, 42, 80

M509-502-01 Seal, O-Ring 67, 80

M509-511-01 Seal, O-Ring 23

M509-563-01 Seal, O-Ring 65, 80

M510-503-03 Seal, O-ring 36

M348-562-345 Seal, Rectangular Ring 69

M348-562-350 Seal, Rectangular Ring 73, 79

M348-562-360 Seal, Rectangular Ring 79, 80

M348-562-361 Seal, Rectangular Ring 80

M348-562-367 Seal, Rectangular Ring 80

M348-562-101 Seal, Thermostat 15, 79

M348-562-243 Seal, Valve Stem 53

M348-562-200 Sensor, Position  (Cam Position) 48

M348-562-209 Sensor, Pressure  ( Ambient Air ) 48

M348-562-210 Sensor, Pressure  ( Oil ) 48

M348-562-214 Sensor, Pressure Temp (Intake Manifold) 48

M348-562-269 Sensor, Pressure, Fuel 55

M505-514-01 Sensor, Temperature (Coolant or Oil) 48

M348-562-366 Set, Lower Engine Gasket 80

M348-562-71 Set, Main Bearing 9

M348-562-228 Set, Piston Ring 50

M348-562-355 Set, Upper Engine Gasket 79

M348-562-98 Shaft, Accessory Drive 14

M348-562-37 Shaft, Balancer 5

M353-510-160 Shaft, Balancer 5

M348-562-28 Shaft, Idler 5

M348-562-29 Shaft, Idler 5

M348-562-31 Shaft, Idler 5

M348-562-298 Shaft, Rocker Lever 60

M348-562-314 Sleeve 60

M348-562-64 Sleeve, Salvage 8

M348-562-452 Socket, Rocker Lever 60
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M348-562-103 Spacer, Mounting 17

M348-562-319 Spacer, Mounting 64

M348-562-174 Spring, Compression 39

M508-551-19 Spring, Compression 42

M348-562-14 Spring, Leaf 3

M348-562-244 Spring, Valve 53

M348-562-128 Stud 25

M348-562-154 Stud 28

M348-562-337 Stud 60

M348-562-381 Stud 78

M507-597-01 Stud 56

M348-562-105 Support, Alternator 17

M348-562-451 Support, Camshaft Thrust 51

M348-562-108 Support, Fan 19

M509-598-01 Support, Fan 19

M510-500-01 Support, Front Engine 18

M348-562-310 Support, Rocker lever 60

M348-562-505 Tensioner, Belt 72

M509-582-01 Thermostat 15

M509-582-02 Thermostat 15

M348-562-82 Tube, Breather 11

M348-562-84 Tube, Breather 11

M348-562-379 Tube, Compressor Air Inlet 77

M348-562-419 Tube, Compressor Water Inlet 76

M348-562-376 Tube, Compressor Water Outlet 76

M507-547-01 Tube, Exhaust Outlet 75

M348-562-477 Tube, Fuel Drain 28

M348-562-476 Tube, Fuel Supply 28

M348-562-274 Tube, Injector Fuel Supply   #1 Cylinder 55

M348-562-271 Tube, Injector Fuel Supply   #2 Cylinder 55

M348-562-272 Tube, Injector Fuel Supply   #3 Cylinder 55

M348-562-273 Tube, Injector Fuel Supply   #4 Cylinder 55

M348-562-181 Tube, Oil Gauge 43

M348-562-426 Turbocharger 58

M348-562-328 Union, Male 67

M348-562-380 Union, Male 77

M348-562-77 Valve Tappets 10

M348-562-147 Valve, Check 28

M348-562-247 Valve, Exhaust 53

M348-562-242 Valve, Intake 53

M508-551-18 Valve, Pressure Relief 39, 42

M348-562-10 Washer, Insulating 3
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M348-562-15 Washer, Insulating 3

M348-562-416 Washer, Insulating 3

M348-562-418 Washer, Insulating 3

M348-562-17 Washer, Plain 3

M348-562-18 Washer, Plain 3

M348-562-414 Washer, Plain 3

M321-501-88 Washer, Sealing 79

M348-562-132 Washer, Sealing 25, 28, 79, 81

M348-562-139 Washer, Sealing 26, 79, 80

M348-562-148 Washer, Sealing 28, 79, 80

M348-562-190 Washer, Sealing 46, 79, 80

M348-562-333 Washer, Sealing 67

M506-535-01 Washer, sealing 28

M507-538-01 Washer, Sealing 21, 26

M348-562-136 Washer, Spring 25

M348-562-208 Wire, Ground 48
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